

Dear Bloomingdale Community,

In response to the public regarding electronic access to the monthly public school board meetings, the Monday, June 26, 2023, Regular Board meeting will be conducted telemetrically using the Zoom webinar platform.

Members of the community may access the live streaming of the discussion in one of the following ways:

## • Chromebook

- Before getting started, download the Zoom application from the **Chrome Web Store**.
- O After the Zoom application has been downloaded, follow <u>these simple instructions</u> to get started.

## Mac or PC

- Before getting started, download the Zoom application from **Zoom's website**.
- O After the Zoom application has been downloaded and installed, <u>open the Zoom</u>
- Once the application has been opened, follow these simple instructions to get started.

## • iPad or iPhone

- Download the Zoom Cloud Meetings app from the **App Store**.
- O After the Zoom application has been downloaded, follow these simple instructions to learn how to <u>Sign In and Join a meeting</u>.

## Android Device

- o Download the Zoom Cloud Meetings app from **Google Play**.
- O After the Zoom application has been downloaded, follow these simple instructions to learn how to <u>Sign In and Join a meeting</u>.

After loading the Zoom application on your device, enter the webinar number below:

Webinar ID	822 6949 1179
Webinar Password	h6ka8C